

Sessions Case (POCSO) No. 03/2018

J.O Code- WB00732

Order No. 43 dt. 26.07.2023:

Both accused namely Naresh Roy @ Dhapa and Dipu Roy on c/b is absent by filing a time petition on the ground that they are out of station for the purpose of their livelihood.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused appeared and submitted for allowing time petition with assurance that the accused/persons shall remain on the next date fixed.

Hd. Ld. Spl. PP also.

Perused the record and the time petition.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

A schedule for evidence is fixed as follows:-

To 12.09.2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW 2,4 and 5,

13.09.2014 for appearance and evidence of CSW 6,7 and 8

14.09.2023 for appearance and evidence of CSW 9, 10 and 12.

Issue summons accordingly. B.C-II to comply at once.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri