

Sessions (POCSO) Case No - 03/2018

(CIS No.- 03/2018)

Order 49 date 13/06/2024

Today is fixed for evidence and appearance of the accused persons.

Both accused persons are absent and represented by Ld. lawyer u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Perused. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld P.P-in-charge is present.

No P.W. No S.R. The case is adjourned.

Fix on **(19.09.2024)** for evidence of CSW No. 04 & appearance of accused persons.

Issue summon upon the witness accordingly as per C/S.

B.C – II to comply.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri